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Name

Xavier Jones
Xavier Gomez Larreta
Yuri Gross
Xavier Oconnor
Jesus Montoya
Jay Davis
Gideon Hope
Izaiah Polanco
Nate White
Joaquin Lucatero
Brady Peterson
Henley Lopez
Jaxon Roozen
Kaiden Anderson
Bayker Driver
Bodey Jacobs
Josiah Gregory
Emiliano Cruz
Dregan Kortlever
McCord Wright
Alexander Lefebre
Lukas Romero
Paxton Coulter
Kaden Sokol

MOUNT VERNON BULLDOGS

Height Weight

6' 0"

59"
60"
5'10"
511"
511"
5'10"
6'0"
6'1"
63"
62"
511"
59"
511"
5'10"
5'10"
59"
52"
59"
57"
60"

2025-26 Varsity Football

Position Year
139 WR/DB 12
OL/DL 10
11
OL/DL 10
150 WR/DB 12
149 WR/DB 11
174 RB/DB 11
140 WR/DB 11
139 WR/DB 11
161 RB/OLB 12
175 WR/DB/QB 11
193 TE/OLB 11
200 TE/DL 12
177 QB 12
172 WR/LB 11
140 WR/DB 10
162 WR/DB 10
152 WR/DB 12
130 WR/DB 10
145 WR/DB 10
141 WR/DB 10
165 WR/DB 12
136 WR/DB 10
161 WR/DB 12

* 3.2+ Cum. GPA | ** 3.5+ GPA | *** 3.8+ GPA

Head Coach
Jake Whitman

Assistants

Carlos Serrano
Darayl Taylor II
Greg Hill
Morgan Hllley
Darin Schwarze
Juster Kiesser
Frank Noles
Jason Mustappa
Kyle Brown
Rylan Rodriguez

Manager
Leslie Cabrera-Mancillas
***Kimora Hansen-Mora
*Teagan Horton
Lesley McPherson
**Jemma Thurgood

Ball Boys
Mason Anderson
Sebby Lucatero
Hudson Jungquist

# Name

23 Paxton Romero

24 * Diego Salaz

27 Anthony Rodriguez
28 ** Hunter West

29 * Ramon Ventura

42 Jeremiah Devore

50 Angel Garcia-Cesareo

51 Deangelo Barragan-Arellano
52 *** Jack Paxson

54 *** Eli Schaftner

55 Sebastian Mccall
58 * Marquise Jones
60 Keith Burres
62 * Brycen Atkins
63 James Stephens
64 Ezra Grinstead
66 Evan Smith

68 *** Elijah Bonner
70 Elijah Martinez
72 Wyatt Roth

73 * Cebastian Silva

78 ** Augie Litrenta
80 *** Theodore Booker

Band Director
Jason Rose

Cheer Advisor
Khalie Whitman

Cheerleaders

Madison Boon
Tatyana Chirva
***Mariela Cholula-Ortiz
**Lacey Cooley
*Malia Corey
Adalynn Dowe
Isabella Esparza
*Alexa Gassman
*Fatima Gonzalez-Huerta
***Aria Guerrero
Makenzy Huss
Leah LeVasseur
*Meaghan Marker
*Violet Maybruck
*Kylie McCanna
**Marissa Melnyk
Riley Paine
***Campbell Plagge
***Becca Ploudre
***Yuri Rodolfo
**Alma Rodriguez
***Jenna Saben
*Daisy Sanchez Roblero
*Kendal Turner
***Samantha Walters
Giuliana Yorio

Height Weight Position
51 164 WR/LB
57" 186 RB/LB
57" 148 OLB/RB
51 182 RB/LB
55" 203 RB/LB
6'0" 160 TE/LB
6'0" 250 OL/DL
S5'1 270 OL/DL
510" 209 OL/DL
6'0" 211 OL/DL
59" 200 OL/DL
6'0" 188 OL/DL
510" 245 OL/DL
SU1" 205 OL/DL
6'4" 253 OL/DL
6'2" 170 OL/DL
58" 255 OL/DL
51 215 OL/DL
5'8" 260 OL/DL
S'11" 200 OL/DL
6'2" 250 OL/DL
6'0" 244 OL/DL
6'3" 190 TE/OLB

Superintendent

Victor Vergara

Principal
Colette Roche

Asst Principal
Oscar Moreno
Chris Oliver
Brien Reed
Gia San Martin
Athletic Director
Jordan Sneva

Supervisor
Armando Ruiz

Athletic Assistant
Jenni Stahlecker

Year
10
12
11
12
10
12
10
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
12
11
10
11
11



